\OUNCLMERTROPHY °

10

11

42

Vorname

Lothar

Alexander

Stephan

Herbert

Michael

Hugo

Gerhard

Andreas

Sebastian

Tim

Franz-Josef

Marco

Helmut

Andreas

SCHMITT

Brauer

Reuter

Neumann

Nolte

Moser

Moser

Schmidt

Erkelentz

Verhoeven

Heiden

Heiden

Spangenberg

Hasdorf

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

BMW

Opel

BMW

BMW

Opel

VW

VW

Volkswagen

BMW

Opel

Ford

Ford

VW

BMW

E30 325i

Kadett E GSI

E36 325i

E36 325i

Kadett C Coupe NM

Scirocco

Scirocco

Golf 2 GTI 16V

E30 325i

Kadett E GSI 16V

Escort RS 2000

Escort RS 2000

Golf Il

E36 320i

117.39

105.3

102.66

102.66

95.4

90.58

90.58

90.48

89.76

84.57

81.32

81.32

77.56

66.57

123.9

105.3

102.6

102.6

95.4

90.58

90.58

90.48

96.19

85.93

81.32

81.32

77.56

66.57

7.54

6.67

9.33

9.33

10.5

9.33

9.33

9.33

10.6

10

8.5

8.5

4.67

7.88

20.24

20.6

19.58

19.58

19.88

19

19

19

14.08

12.6

15.44

15.44

18.2

18.28

8.86

10

10

10

8.5

8.5

5.33

7.43

9.33

9.33

8.86

10

10

10

8.5

8.5

9.33

7.43

8.67

9.33

12.7

8.5

8.5

9.13

8.5

11.6

8.5

8.5

12.2

Wertung Gesamt 2023

153

12.6

14.5

145

141

8.5

8.5

11.2

5.77

10.3

10.3

7.14

8.5

20

19.75

16

16

9.75

10

17.25

9.75

7.25

7.25

10.4

9.75

9.75

8.73

9.64

2.36

6.91

16

16

17.66

18.5

18.5

19.88

17.26

11

18.5

18.5

13.22



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname . . NBRCL
2
12 50 Edgar Salewsky DE Porsche 911 RSR 64.75 64.75 8.5 0 10 2 145 115 O 9.75 85
0
13 1 Chris Rothoff NL BMW E30 325i 62.46 62.46 1 1 10.29 10.29 14.9 1.68 16 0 7.26
4
14 12 Michael Weil3enborn DE Lada 21011 62.33 64.83 35 8.5 9.33 6 8.5 8.5 6 8.5 6
15 13 André Stelberg DE VW Polo 86 61.84 61.84 6 14.08 7.25 7.25 0 0 10 0 17.26
0
16 15 Andreas Modersitzki DE FORD RS 2000 61.25 61.25 6.5 11 4 2 122 85 0 6 11
7 5
16 15 Dennis Huber DE Ford RS2000 61.25 61.25 6.5 11 4 2 12.2 8.5 0 6 11
7 5
17 44 Frank Brigge DE BMW E36 325i 60.61 60.61 6 13.86 6 4 13.5 11.5 0 4.75 1
8
17 44 Fabian Brugge DE BMW E36 325i 60.61 60.61 6 13.86 6 4 13.5 11.5 0 4.75 1
3
18 35 Martin Jargon DE Opel Kadett E 59.58 59.58 10.6 19.8 4 1 128 112 O 0 0
9 7 8 S
18 35 André Borkowsky DE Opel Kadett E GSI 16V 59.58 59.58 10.6 19.8 4 1 12.8 11.2 0 0 0
9 7 8 3
19 2 Pal Singer DE Porsche 924 59.43 59.43 6 1726 O 0 0 0 17.67 0 18.5
20 14  Dieter Ohligschlage DE Opel Kadett C GT/E 59.29 59.29 95 1322 6 4 207 1 11 4 8.5
7 r
20 15  Patrick Schild DE Opel Kadett C Coupe 59.29 59.29 95 1322 6 4 207 1 11 4 8.5
0
21 43 Dirk Bierbaum DE BMW 318is 58.45 5845 413 1282 6 6 0 0 13.50 0 16
7
22 13 Christian Kehr DE VW Polo 86 58.37 58.37 1 13.86 1 9.75 12.2 Sl 0 6 11



\OUNCLMERTROPHY °

23

24

25

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Vorname

Rainer

Georg

Leon

Michael

Heinz Robert

Jan

Dr.Dr.Dirk

André

Carsten

Armin

Thomas

Dirk

Gideon

Benjamin

Volkmer

Griesemann

Schneider

Schmitz

Jansen

Jocker

Baumann

Kunkel

Welschar

Frank

Dammig

Ossenberg

Menn

Peters

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

Porsche

Porsche

Opel

Opel

Opel

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

Opel

Opel

BMW

BMW

VW

BMW

924

911 RSR

Kadett GSI 16V

Kadett E GSI 16 V

Manta A

325i

911 RSR 3.0

911 RSR

Kadett E GSI 16 V

Kadett B 1900

E36 325i

M3

Golf 1 GTI

E36 325i Gr. A

56.92

56.5

56.37

56.37

55.53

53.88

53.5

50.42

50.19

50

49.67

48.91

47.5

45.96

59.42

56.5

56.37

56.37

55.53

53.88

53.5

52.42

50.19

50

49.67

48.91

47.5

45.96

9.33

S5

5.17

10.1

2.67

7.26

19

9.4

9.4

18.5

16

16

15

2.42

17.66

5.28

8.5

6.67

8.5

8.5

3.5

6.67

8.5

8.5

8.5

15.3

15.3

OS5

13.5

8.5

4.75

3.51
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8.5

13.9

13.9

LS

4.41

8.5

8.5

4.33

19

19.75

12

11

9.75

16

9.64

9.64

3.78

3.5

4.75

9:33

9.75

2.25

8.5

18.5

135

11

13.5

15.44

35



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname

36 16 Sven Fisch DE Opel Kadett C Coupe 45.94 4594 1 0 10 10 149 0 0 10 0
0 4

37 20 Mario Roos DE Renault 8220 44.26 4426 O 1976 O 0 0 0 11 0 13.5
4

38 52 Nino Minuth DE BMW E30 325i 44.25 44.25 1 1 1.71 3.14 0 7.14 12 6 12.26
8

38 52 Marcel Leithold DE BMW E30 325i 44.25 44.25 1 1 1.71 3.14 0 7.14 12 6 12.26
8

39 44 Roman Schiemenz DE Alfa Romeo 3316V 43.45 43.45 6.77 4.84 3.14 1 2.07 9.87 8.50 0 7.26
9

40 46 Roland Schafer DE Mercedes 190 E 2.3 16V 42.99 4299 9.33 1766 O 0 0 0 16 0 0
2

41 21  Robert Keil DE Opel Ascona 400 42.5 42.5 35 16 0 0 475 122 O 6 0
3 5

42 43  Manfred Fleer DE Opel Kadett E GSI 42 42 0 11 1 1 8.5 8.5 0 6 6
2

43 35 Bernd Staub DE Renault Renault 5 GT Turbo 41.81 41.81 3.33 11 4.67 4 4.12 3.04 0 5.09 6.56
3

44 50 Olaf Manthey DE BMW 635 CSI 41.5 41.5 6 11 0 0 8.5 0 16 0 0
8

44 42 Olaf Manthey DE BMW 635 CSI 41.5 41.5 6 11 0 0 8.5 0 16 0 0
2

45 22 Christian Jacobsen DE BMW 2002 40.22 4022 O 13.5 0 0 0 0 0 8.22 18.5

46 13  Marco Keul DE VW 86 39.83 39.83 9.75 1958 4.75 4.75 1 0 0 0 0
9

47 40 Wolfgang Hartmann DE BMW M3 E30 39.75 3975 | 35 13.5 0 0 8.5 12.2 1 0 1



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname

48 43  Karsten Uetrecht DE BMW E30 318is 39.55 3955 6.63 O 2.67 2.67 475 135 O 933 0
5

49 50 Peter Schumann DE BMW 635 CSI 39 39 35 11 0 0 8.5 0 16 0 0
8

49 42 Peter Schumann DE BMW 635 CSI 39 39 35 11 0 0 8.5 0 16 0 0
2

50 41 Patrick Peeters DE FORD ESCORT RS 2000 38.5 38.5 8.5 1 315 6 0 0 0 8.5 11

51 35 Edy Kamm CH Volkswagen Golf Il GTI 16V 38.05 3805 533 O 10.67 10.67 103 O 0 1 0
5 8

52 20  Eric Freichels DE Peugeot 205 GTI 38 38 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 6
5

52 30 Michael Klotz DE Peugeot 205 GTI 38 38 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 6
1

52 20 Arno Bauschert DE Peugeot 205 GTI 38 38 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 6
5

53 21 Dietmar Schroder BEL Porsche 911 37.5 375 8.5 0 6 6 122 475 O 0 0
1 5

58 45 Dr. Peter Pangert DE BMW E36 325i IS SIES 9.33 2.42 8 8 0 0 0 9.75 0
0

54 52  Georg Schwarz DE BMW 325i 37.36 3736 9.08 1716 O 0 421 O 0 691 O
5

55 14  Adrian Remmele DE Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E 37.31 37.31 | 1 1766 O 0 106 O 0 8 0
6 5

56 44  Stefan Wildschiitz DE BMW E30 36.93 36.93 288 1538 0 0 0 0 12.25 0 6
8

57 32 Sven Schulte DE Alfa Romeo Alfasud ti 36.25 36.25 O 11 815 & 0 0 0 4.75 13.5



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname

58 36  Thomas Schmid DE Opel Kadett E GSI 16V 34.75 3475 1 15 6.67 6.67 1 441 O 0 0
5

59 11  Michael-Thoma Benra DE NSU 67 34.33 3433 85 1 6 9.33 8.5 0 0 1 0

s

60 42 Franz Hasenstab DE Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 34 34 0 0 8.5 8.5 1 0 0 0 16
9

61 40 Bernd Bellersheim DE Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 335 33.5 35 16 8.5 1 0 0 1 815 0

61 36 Ingolf De Clemente DE Alfa Romeo Giulietta Super 2,0 335 33.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 13.50 0 16
8

62 50 Jurgen Schumann BMW 635 CSI 33 33 6 11 0 0 0 0 16 0 0
8

62 42 Jurgen Schumann DE BMW 635 CSI 33 33 6 11 0 0 0 0 16 0 0
2

63 53 Georg Schneider DE Bmw 325i 32.92 3292 1 1254 0 0 106 O 0 873 0
9 5

64 52 Uwe Klapproth DE BMW 325i 31.27 31.27 9.85 1 0 0 0 12.6 0 7.82 0
7

65 85 Patrick Buhr DE Volkswagen Golf Il GTI 16V 30.07 30.07 O 14.2 2.67 5833 7.87 0 0 0 0
6

66 16  Frank Ossenberg DE FORD ESCORT RS 2000 29.66 2966 O 1766 6 6 0 0 0 0 0
5

67 37  Philipp Zeitler DE Alfa Romeo 33 QV 29.56 2956 O 8.6 0 0 0 0 8 418 8.78
0

68 14 Thomas Blumenschei DE VW Golf GTI 29.5 29.5 4 0 4.75 7.25 135 0 0 0 0
0 n

69 40 Simon Baales DE BMW E30 325i 28.43 2843 O 18.5 0 0 0 4.75 0 4.18 1



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname . NBRCL
2

70 46  Wilfried Krings DE Mercedes 190 E 2,316 28.17 28.17 2.67 11 0 0 8.5 0 6 0 0
4

71 25 Harald Hohbusch DE BMW 2002 28 28 0 8.5 0 0 0 0 11 0 8.5

71 25  Stefan Seidel BMW 2002 28 28 0 8.5 0 0 0 0 11 0 8.5

71 30 Thomas Ostermann DE Peugeot 205 GTI 28 28 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 16
2

71 57 Konrad Tubing DE Porsche 924 28 28 0 0 0 0 8.5 8.5 0 0 11

71 48 Daniel Kerbach DE Porsche Porsche 911 Carrera 28 28 3.5 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
8 RS

72 46  Heinz Stlber DE Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 27.91 2791 6 17.66 2.25 1 0 0 0 1 0
6

73 20 Ralf Zensen DE Porsche 924 27.76 2776 1 9.76 8.5 8.5 0 0 0 0 0
0

74 50 Michael Hess DE Porsche 911 RSR 27.5 27.5 0 7 0 0 1 8.5 11 0 0
7

75 33 René Gdbbels DE Opel Kadett E 27.23 2723 0 12.6 3%38) 4.67 6.63 0 0 0 0
2

76 14  Heinz-Jurgen Kalinowski DE VW 53 27 27 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
3

76 40 Heinz-F. Pott DE BMW E30 M3 27 27 0 1 6 6 0 0 14 0 0
5]

77 53  Thomas Ardelt DE BMW E30 325i 26.59 2659 754 0 0 0 0 139 O 509 0
4 6

78 51  Christian Schneider DE BMW 325i E30 26.3 26.3 446 1254 O 0 6.63 0 0 267 O
5)

79 13  Olaf Rost DE VW Polo RMS 26.16 26.16 O 0 0 0 8.5 0 0 0 17.66



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname

80 15 Marc Etzkorn DE Ford Escort RS2000 26.14 26.14 55 8.78 0 0 6.36 0 0 2 35
5)
81 14  Burkhard Bock DE Opel Ascona B 25.47 2547 1 4.34 0 0 0 6.63 O 0 135
5
82 30 Jorg Lankenau DE Chevrolet Camaro 25 25 6 0 1 1 0 8.5 0 8.5 0
82 50 Roland Muller DE Porsche 911 RSR 25 25 0 0 1 8 115 0 0 1 35
6
83 Jonas Remmele DE 24.66 2466 O 1766 O 0 1 0 0 6 0
84 10  Friedrich-Karl Benra DE NSU 67 24.34 2434 85 1 2.67 2.67 8.5 0 0 1 0
85 43  Andreas Brandl DE Bmw E36 320i 23.77 23.77 913 1464 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
6
86 21  Jiurgen Weber DE BMW 2002 23.61 2361 85 0 35 35 1 0 0 711 O
87 48  Michael Horner DE VW Golf 1 GTI 22.5 22.5 0 11 35 1 0 0 1 6 0
87 43 Peter Loschnig DE Peugeot 309 GTI16 22.5 225 0 0 1 1 8.5 0 0 6 6
0
88 32 Wil Purkner DE Toyota Corolla GT Coupe 22.25 22.25 | O 5 0 0 0 0 0 725 0
8 AEB86
89 36 Nikolas Hardt DE Opel Kadett 21.56 2156 523 1 0 0 0 153 0 0 0
9 3
90 27 Bernhard Hagen DE BMW 2002 21.39 2139 35 1 0 0 1 0 11 489 0
91 36 Leslie Richter DE Opel Kadett E 20.4 20.4 1 5.4 6 8 0 0 0 0 0
6
92 14  Achim Rossmann DE VW Golf 1 GTI 20.01 20.01 1 0 9.75 4.75 351 | 0 0 1 0
1
93 47  Markus Schmidt DE Porsche 964 Cup 20 20 8.5 8.5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0



YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname . NBRCL
2

94 43 Jens Esser DE BMW E30 318is 19.13 19.13 O 16.46 O 0 0 0 0 267 O
4

95 43  Rudolf Gelhaus DE BMW E30 318is 19.11 1911 523 1 0 0 0 2.88 10 0 0
8

96 52 Urs Bressan CH BMW E30 325i 19 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 0 0
8

97 14  Friedel Stenders DE Volkswagen Scirocco 18.5 185 8 0 1 1 8.5 0 0 0 0
2

97 51  Oliver Boyke DE Porsche 911 RSR IMSA 18.5 18.5 0 15 0 0 1 2.5 0 0 0
1

98 14  Tobias Enderlein DE Opel Kadett C Coupe 18.27 18.27 7.5 6.56 0 0 421 0 0 0 0
4

99 52  Olaf Schley DE BMW 325i e30 17.81 1781 831 1 0 0 0 8.5 0 0 0
6

10 43 GUILLAUME NOIRET DE PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16 17 17 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1

10 99 Max Kainzinger DE Porsche 944 turbo Cup 17 17 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5 0

0

10 36  Patrick Frede Opel Kadett E GSI 17 17 0 1 8.67 7.33 0 0 0 0 0

0 2

10 44  Kevin Pflitsch DE BMW E36 325i 16.72 16.72 0 16.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 4

10 51 Daniel Schrey DE Porsche 935 K1 16.5 16.5 1 1 0 0 0 145 O 0 0

2 4 Kremer

10 44  Rainer Schilling DE BMW 3/1 (E30) 318is 15.89 1589 103 1 0 0 0 351 [0 1 0

8 0 8

10 52 Samo Mazi CH BMW 325i 15.62 1562 O 1562 O 0 0 0 0 0 0



\OUNCLMERTROPHY °

Vorname

Armin

Tobias

Moritz

Norbert

Christian

Wolfgang

Manfred

Lukas

Andreas

Bernd

Rainer

Roland

Detmar

Walter

Schmitt

Hoischen

Wachtmeiste

r

Peters

Koch

Faul

Barz

Korsch

Pechtheyden

Langewiesch

e

Gelhaus

Hdlscher

Zosel

Leupold

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

Porsche

VW

Volkswagen

Volkswagen

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Renault

VW

Porsche 911

BMW

Mercedes

Benz

Porsche

Mercedes-Ben
z

924 GT

Scirocco 16V

Polo 1

Scirocco 53b

2002

944 Turbo Cup

E30 3251

Clio 16V

Golf 2 16V

3.0 Liter RS

E30 325i

W201 190E 2.3-16V

924

190E 2.3 16V

15.21

14.87

14.5

14.33

14.25

14

13.69

13.43

i[}3825

13

12.88

12.34

12.26

12

15.21

14.87

145

14.33

14.25

14

13.69

13.43

13.25

13

12.88

12.34

12.26

12

8.67

1.63

6.2

6.38

11.8

4.34

12.26

7.33

3.5

8.5

8.5

Wertung Gesamt 2023

13.5

4.75

3.04

2.88

8.5

12.25

10

1.45

3.27

3.5




YOWGZZ/V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname . NBRCL
2

11 46  Michael Maier DE Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 12 12 0 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 5)
11 42  Thomas Seyffert DE Alfa Romeo Alfa 75 V6 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0
11 13 Simone Unholzer Volkswagen Polo 86 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 1
11 46 Ralf Muller DE Mercedes-Ben  190E 2.3 16V 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0
9 3 z
12 20 Norbert Fischer DE Porsche 924 10.76 1076 1 9.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0
12 43  Michael Jaschek DE Renault Clio 1.8 16V 10.2 10.2 0 10.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 3
12 50 Heiko Hammel DE Porsche 911 RSR 10.17 10.17 101 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 5 7
12 36  Sebastian Koch DE Opel Kadett E 9.87 9.87 0 0 0 0 0 987 O 0 0
3 7
12 24  Michael Stams Opel Kadett 9.5 9.5 6.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 267 O
4
12 15  Christoph Renicke DE Opel Kadett C GT/E 9.5 9.5 8.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 8
12 43  Michael Asenbeck DE BMW E36 320 i 9.13 9.13 913 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5) 6
12 33 Klaus Larbig DE VW Scirocco 16V 8.67 8.67 867 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 1
12 32 Eberhard Schreckert DE Toyota Corolla AE86 Coupé 8.5 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5
7 4
12 46  Lars Holtkamp DE BMW M3 8.5 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5 0



\OUNCLMERTROPHY °

Vorname

Mario

Markus

Dennis

Marc

Sven

Christoph

Wolfgang

Marco

Marcel

Michael

Friedhelm

Thomas

Markus

Helmut

Diedrich

Dinkelmann

Busch

Busch

Kreimendahl

Hilberath

Sommer

Burger

Mdller

Wittke

Pfingst

Frohlingsdorf

Hufeld

Schilles

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

Volkswagen

Porsche

Porsche

Ford

Porsche

BMW

Ford

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Ford

BMW

Opel

Scirocco 53b

911 RSR

911 RSR

Escort

911

E30 M3

Capri 2600RS

E36 325i

E36 325i

911 RSR

2002

Escort

E30325i

Kadett E GSI 16V

7.83

5.18

2.67

2.67

7.83

5.18

2.67

2.67

6.83

2.67

2.67

NBRCL

2

Wertung Gesamt 2023

0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 418 O
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



\OUNCLMERTROPHY °

Vorname

Andreas

Rolf

Thomas

Bernard

Manfred

Darius

Jorg

Alexander

Klaus

Franco

Sebastian

Helmut

Oliver

Hone

Derscheid

Klingelberger

Weynand

Block

Drzensla

Morth

Koppen

Heubach

Arcidiacone

Schemmann

Kdnig

Weinmeyer

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

Toyota

BMW

VW

Toyota

BMW

Ford

Toyota

Alfa Romeo

Opel

BMW

Opel

Volkswagen

BMW

Renault

Corolla GT

E36 325i

Golf216 V

AEB86

2002

Sierra RS Cosworth

CelicaT16

33 QV

Kadett E GSI 16v

E36 325i Gr. A

Commodore A 2800

GS

Polo 1

2002

R5 GT Turbo

NBRCL

2

Wertung Gesamt 2023

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



YO&[/VG[//V[E/QTROPHY(@ Wertung Gesamt 2023

Vorname . 24hC NBRCL NBRCL ZOL ASS

13 20 Heiko Sandherr DE Porsche 924 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3
13 36 Dirk Tillmanns DE Opel Kadett E GSI 16V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 4
13 40 Marc Gutowski DE BMW E30 325i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1
13 44 Burkart Scheffler DE BMW 318iS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



